FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002)
P0B/REV03

- 04-12-2002 R

Docket No.: 8627-050

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	102054346	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas A. Osborne Thomas A. Osborne	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
Hans A. Timmermans	Name: Cook Incorp	oorated 2	
	Internal Address:	5 E C	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🛭 No	1151 1153	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 750	Daniels Way	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name		
☐ Other	City: Bloomington	State: IN ZIP: 47404	
Execution Date: 3/8/2002; 3/13/2002	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📙 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of th	e application is: 3/8/2002; 3/13/2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pate		s)	
		/	
		(6),,-(1)(
		16/115146	
The state of the s	I numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:	
Name: J. Matthew Buchanan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any credited or debi	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
10.205	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 10395	23-1925		
	(Attach dunlicate COD)	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Chicago State: IL	ZIP: 60010		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	true copy	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	pregoing information is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		April 3, 2002	
J. Matthew Buchanan, Reg. No. 47,459	Signalure	Date	
Name of Person Signing	including cover sheet attachments, and do	ocument:	
	ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information nissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	to:	
04/11/2002 LINIFLLER 00000230 10115146 May docum	nissioner of Materias & Trademonts		

PATENT REEL: 012770 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented

INTRALUMINAL GRAFT ASSEMBLY AND VESSEL REPAIR SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Cook Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made: and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth, and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

Date: March 8, 2002

PATENT RECORDED: 04/03/2002 REEL: 012770 FRAME: 0760